502619774 01/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2666383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHLOMO MAGDASSI	12/22/2013
DANIEL MANDLER	11/04/2013
MUBEEN BAIDOSSI	11/11/2013
RACHEL ASSA	11/05/2013
OPHIR CHERNIN	11/12/2013
YANIV BINYAMIN	11/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRIGHTSOURCE INDUSTRIES (ISRAEL), LTD.
Street Address:	11 KIRYAT MADA STREET, AMOT BLDG. #6
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 45220, HAR HOTZVIM
City:	JERUSALEM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	91450

Name·	YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM LTD.
Street Address:	HI TECH PARK, EDMOND J. SAFRA CAMPUS
Internal Address:	GIVAT RAM, P.O. BOX 39135
City:	JERUSALEM
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	91390

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14112052	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 031883 FRAME: 0852

502619774

 Fax Number:
 (703)610-8686

 Phone:
 703-903-9000

Email: cgibson@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARK A. CATAN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE, PC

Address Line 2: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL GIBSON	
Signature:	/Cheryl Gibson/	
Date:	01/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 8

source=T4339-18382US01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=T4339-18382US01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=T4339-18382US01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=T4339-18382US01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=T4339-18382US01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=T4339-18382US01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=T4339-18382US01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=T4339-18382US01 EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

WHEREAS, I/We MAGDASSI, Shlomo; MANDLER, Daniel; BAIDOSSI, Mubeen; ASSA, Rachel; CHERNIN, Ophir; BINYAMIN, Yaniv, have made an invention entitled SOLAR-RADIATION-ABSORBING FORMULATIONS AND RELATED APPARATUS AND METHODS for which I/We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith or on _____, or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 16, 2013, under Application No. 14/112,052; and

WHEREAS, <u>Brightsource Industries (ISRAEL)</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, 11 Kiryat Mada Street, Amot Bldg. #6, P.O. Box 45220, Har Hotzvim, Jerusalem 91450, ISRAEL, and <u>Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Ltd.</u>, Hi Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus, Givat Ram, P.O. Box 39135, Jerusalem 91390 ISRAEL, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEES") desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent of the United States to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent paid to me/us by ASSIGNEES, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

AND I/WE further hereby authorize ASSIGNEES or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this Assignment.

	EREOF, I/We have execut	ted this Assignment on the date(s)
indicated below.		
Signature:	Signa	ture:
Date: 29/12/1	2	
Full Name: Shlomo Magd	assi Full?	Name: Daniel Mandler
Address: 36 Hanerd Str Jerusalem 966 ISRAEL		ess: Anilevich 54 Jerusalem 96624 ISRAEL
Signature:	Signa	ature:
Date:	Date	
Full Name: Mubeen Baid	ossi Full	Name: Rachel Assa
Address: P.O. Box 621 Kefar Qara 3 ISRAEL		ress: 20 Moshav Ginaton Moshav Ginaton 73110 ISRAEL.
Signature: Date:	Sign	nature:
Full Name: Ophir Chern	n Full	Name: Yaniv Binyamin
Address: 13 Nachal R Beit Sheme ISRAEL	efaim, #3 Add	Iress: Mevo Tamar 18 Tzur Hadassah 99875 ISRAEL

WHEREAS, I/We MAGDASSI, Shlomo; MANDLER, Daniel; BAIDOSSI, Mubeen; ASSA, Rachel; CHERNIN, Ophir; BINYAMIN, Yaniv, have made an invention entitled SOLAR-RADIATION-ABSORBING FORMULATIONS AND RELATED APPARATUS AND METHODS for which I/We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith or on _____, or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 16, 2013, under Application No. 14/112,052; and

WHEREAS, <u>Brightsource Industries (ISRAEL)</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, 11 Kiryat Mada Street, Amot Bldg. #6, P.O. Box 45220, Har Hotzvim, Jerusalem 91450, ISRAEL, and <u>Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Ltd.</u>, Hi Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus, Givat Ram, P.O. Box 39135, Jerusalem 91390 ISRAEL, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEES") desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent of the United States to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent paid to me/us by ASSIGNEES, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

AND I/WE further hereby authorize ASSIGNEES or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:	Signature: Dal MJW		
Date:	Date: November 4, 2011		
Full Name: Shlomo Magdassi	Full Name: Daniel Mandler		
Address: 36 Hanerd Street Jerusalem 96626 ISRAEL	Address: Anilevich 54 Jerusalem 96624 ISRAEL		
Signature:	Signature:		
Date:	Date:		
Full Name: Mubeen Baidossi	Full Name: Rachel Assa		
Address: P.O. Box 621 Kefar Qara 30075 ISRAEL	Address: 20 Moshav Ginaton Moshav Ginaton 73110 ISRAEL		
Signature:	Signature:		
Date:	Date:		
Full Name: Ophir Chernin	Full Name: Yaniv Binyamin		
Address: 13 Nachal Refaim, #3 Beit Shemesh 99640	Address: Mevo Tamar 18 Tzur Hadassah 99875 ISRAEL		
ISRAEL	IDIX IDD		

WHEREAS, I/We MAGDASSI, Shlomo; MANDLER, Daniel; BAIDOSSI, Mubeen; ASSA, Rachel; CHERNIN, Ophir; BINYAMIN, Yaniv, have made an invention entitled SOLAR-RADIATION-ABSORBING FORMULATIONS AND RELATED APPARATUS AND METHODS for which I/We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith or on _____, or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 16, 2013, under Application No. 14/112,052; and

WHEREAS, <u>Brightsource Industries (ISRAEL)</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, 11 Kiryat Mada Street, Amot Bldg. #6, P.O. Box 45220, Har Hotzvim, Jerusalem 91450, ISRAEL, and <u>Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Ltd.</u>, Hi Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus, Givat Ram, P.O. Box 39135, Jerusalem 91390 ISRAEL, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEES") desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent of the United States to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent paid to me/us by ASSIGNEES, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

AND I/WE further hereby authorize ASSIGNEES or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:	Signature:
Date:	Date:
Full Name: Shlomo Magdassi	Full Name: Daniel Mandler
Address: 36 Hanerd Street	Address: Anilevich 54
Jerusalem 96626 ISRAEL	Jerusalem 96624 ISRAEL
$\overline{\Omega}$	
Signature: Signature:	Signature:
Date: 11.11.2013	Date:
Full Name: Mubeen Baidossi	Full Name: Rachel Assa
Address: P.O. Box 621	Address: 20 Moshav Ginaton
Kefar Qara 30075 ISRAEL	Moshav Ginaton 73110 ISRAEL
Signature:	Signature: 7. Olarga
Date: 12 - 11 - 13	Signature: 7. O(n) Date: /3/1/60/3
Full Name: Ophir Chernin	Full Name: Yaniv Binyamin
Address: 13 Nachal Refaim, #3	Address: Mevo Tamar 18
Beit Shemesh 99640 ISRAEL	Tzur Hadassah 99875 ISRAEL

WHEREAS, I/We MAGDASSI, Shlomo; MANDLER, Daniel; BAIDOSSI, Mubeen; ASSA, Rachel; CHERNIN, Ophir; BINYAMIN, Yaniv, have made an invention entitled SOLAR-RADIATION-ABSORBING FORMULATIONS AND RELATED APPARATUS AND METHODS for which I/We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith or on _____, or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 16, 2013, under Application No. 14/112,052; and

WHEREAS, <u>Brightsource Industries (ISRAEL)</u>, <u>Ltd.</u>, 11 Kiryat Mada Street, Amot Bldg. #6, P.O. Box 45220, Har Hotzvim, Jerusalem 91450, ISRAEL, and <u>Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Ltd.</u>, Hi Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus, Givat Ram, P.O. Box 39135, Jerusalem 91390 ISRAEL, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEES") desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent of the United States to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent paid to me/us by ASSIGNEES, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States of America, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

AND I/WE further hereby authorize ASSIGNEES or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Date:	
Full Name	Shlomo Magdassi	Full Name:	Daniel Mandler
Address:	36 Hanerd Street Jerusalem 96626 ISRAEL	Address:	Anilevich 54 Jerusalem 96624 ISRAEL
Signature:		Signature:	Lumbar
Date:		Date:	5.11.13
Full Name:	Mubeen Baidossi	Full Name:	Rachel Assa
Address:	P.O. Box 621 Kefar Qara 30075 ISRAEL	Address:	20 Moshav Ginaton Moshav Ginaton 73110 ISRAEL
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:		Date:	
Full Name:	Ophir Chernin	Full Name:	Yaniv Binyamin
Address:	13 Nachal Refaim, #3 Beit Shemesh 99640	Address:	Mevo Tamar 18
	ISRAEL Shemesh 99040		Tzur Hadassah 99875 ISRAEL